ÍÁÃÒÏÅÃÏÎÏÍÉÃ ÃÏÎÄÉÔÉÏÎÓ ÍÁÙ ÉÍÐÁÃÔ ÎÅÇÁÔÉÖÅÌÙ .!45ȭÓ ÅØÐÅÃÔÅÄ &#&Ȣ 4ÈÅ ÃÏÍÐÁÎÙ ÁÌÓÏ ÆÁÃÅÓ /ÐÅÒÁÔÉÏÎÁÌ

Risks, such as the output of new projects, mainly Rede NÁÔÕÒÁȭÓ ÆÕÔÕÒÅȢ .!45 ÆÁÃÅÓ 2ÅÇÕÌÁÔory Risks, such as the

increase on the expenses related to PIS and COFINS6 contributions , which can be also charged on distribution

center level. A detailed discussion on the risks is presented in the Investments Risks section.

Stock should remain in po rtfolio as respectful dividends  are expected. Buy/Sell decision should be

postponed due to macroeconomic uncertainty related to the presid ential run , taking place on October 26,

2014.  %ÌÅÃÔÉÏÎÓȭ result will be imperatively decisive on the consolidation of the Brazilian macroeconomic

scenario , which will stabilize only in the mid -2015. In addition, investor should be attentive for concrete

signs of revenue potential of Rede Natura and o ther channel diversification initiatives. These w ill be  key

factor s ÆÏÒ ÃÏÍÐÁÎÙȭÓ ÅØÐÅÃÔÅÄ ÇÒÏ×ÔÈ ÁÎÄȟ ÃÏÎÓÅÑÕÅÎÔÌÙȟ ÓÈÁÒÅÈÏÌÄÅÒÓȭ ÃÁÐÉÔÁÌ ÇÁÉÎÓȢ

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

out -12 jan -13 mai -13 ago-13 nov-13 mar -14 jun -14 out -14

14%

7%

14%

9% 10%
11%

 0

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

 14,000

2010 2011 2012 2013 2015E 2017E 2020E

FCFF Net revenue FCFF as % of net revenue

1.53 1.77 1.86 1.89 2.02 2.25
2.95

1.73
1.93 2.04 1.96

2.13
2.37

3.10

88.5% 91.6% 91.2% 96.3% 95.0% 95.0% 95.0%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2015E 20117E 2020E

Dividends per share Earnings per share Payout

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Apr-11 Oct-11 Apr-12 Oct-12 Apr-13 Oct-13 Apr-14 Oct-14

Price (BRL) Volume (mn)

Carlucci's
renouncement

Dividend and
Capital Interest

Payment
annoucment

Ex-dividend Day

Oppenheimer Funds
reach 5.02%  stake in the
company

Adjusted net income
20% below market
expectations

Aesop
Acquisition
Announcement

Dividend and Capital
Interest Payment
annoucement

Quarter Earnings
beat market
consensus Rede .ÁÔÕÒÁȭÓ

expansionto the
Estateof São Paulo

Acquired 65% of Emeis
Holdings (Aesop) for